MODEL: R8-TC2
R8-TC2 SPECIFICATIONS ES-9788 Rev.7   Page 1/7
Remote I/O R8 Series
TEMPERATURE CONTROL MODULE
Functions & Features
• Two PID controllers
• Universal input x 2 points, control output x 2 points, clamp
-on current sensor input x 2 points

 mm [inch]
MODEL: R8-TC2[1][2]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: R8-TC2[1][2]
Specify a code from below for each [1] and [2].
  (e.g. R8-TC2A/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
  (e.g. /C01)
CONTROL LOOP
2: 2 loops
[1] CONTROL OUTPUT
A: 0 – 20 mA DC (Load resistance 450 Ω max.) 2 points
V: 0 – 10 V DC (Load resistance 2 kΩ max.)  2 points
P: 12 V voltage pulse (Load resistance 600 Ω max.)  2 points
[2] OPTIONS
blank: none
/Q: With options (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q
COATING (For the detail, refer to  our web site.)
/C01: Silicone coating
/C02: Polyurethane coating
RELATED PRODUCTS
• PC configurator software (model: R8CFG)
A dedicated cable is required to connect the module to the
PC.  Please refer to the users manual for the PC configurator
for applicable cable types.
• Clamp-on current sensor (model: CLSE)
(Used for detecting the heater wire break)
Note: When using with Power/Network module (model: R8-
NECT1), firmware version Ver1.30 or later is supported.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Connection
•I/O: 4-pin e-CON connector
  Unit side connector XN2D-1474-S002 (Omron)
  Recommended cable side connector XN2A-1470 (Omron)
  Applicable wire size: 0.08 - 0.5 mm2 (AWG28 - 20)
  Outer sheath diameter: max. 1.5 dia
  (The cable connector is not included in the package.
   Refer to the specifications of the product.)
•Excitation supply, internal bus:
Connected to internal bus connector
•Internal power: Supplied from internal bus connector
Isolation: Pv1 to Pv2 to Mv1 to Mv2 to exc.supply to CT1 or
CT2 or internal bus or  internal power
CT Input waveform
  RMS sensing: Up to 15 % of 3rd harmonic content
Input Selection: Selectable with the side DIP SW
Cold Junction Compensation: CJC sensor incorporated
Module address: With DIP switch
Terminating resistor: Built-in (DIP Switch, default: disable)
Indicator LEDs: Bi-color (red/green) LED;
Other indicator LEDs: Green LED
Refer to the instruction manual.
Control mode: Standard PID, heating and cooling control PID
Proportional band (P): 0.1 to 3200.0 (temperature unit)
Integral time (I): 0 to 3999 sec.
Derivative time (D): 0.0 to 999.9 sec.
Auto-tuning: Limit cycle method
Sampling cycle: 100 msec.
Control cycle: 1.0 to 99.9 sec.
(100 msec. fixed for Mv output 0 - 20 mA DC
 and 0 - 10 V DC)
Mv output range: -5 - +105 % for output scale
Parameters: Stored in non-volatile memory; write/erase
cycle endurance: less than 1 000 000
Parameter setting: With PC configurator software (model:
MG CO., LTD.
MODEL: R8-TC2
R8-TC2 SPECIFICATIONS ES-9788 Rev.7   Page 2/7
R8CFG)
• Input